

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES 2013


PM&C Portfolio


Department/Agency: National Mental Health Commission

Outcome/Program: National Mental Health Commission

Topic: Staffing


Senator: Senator Ryan

Question reference number: 44

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 April 2013


Number of pages: 1


Question:

How many ongoing staff left the department/agency this financial year to date? What classification were these staff?


How many non-ongoing staff left department/agency this financial year to date? What classification were these staff?


How many contract staff left department/agency in the year this financial year to date? What classification were these staff?


Answer:

1. For this financial year to 11 February 2013, the National Mental Health Commission had one ongoing staff member leave at the EL1 classification.

2. None.

3. None.

